

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2019-0344

File ID: 2019-0344 Type: Appointment Status: Draft

Version: 1 Reference: 2019-0344 Controlling Body: City Council Regular

Meeting

File Created Date: 07/23/2019

File Name: Appointment of Youth Members to the 2019/2020 Final Action:

Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC)

Title label: Appointment of Youth Members to the 2019/2020 Rochester Hills Government

Youth Council (RHGYC)

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
						Dute.	

Text of Legislative File 2019-0344

Title

Appointment of Youth Members to the 2019/2020 Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC)

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs with the recommendation of the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC) Interview Team and waives Article II, Membership and Terms, Section 1.a. of the RHGYC Bylaws and Rules of Procedure to allow the appointment of fifteen (15) members to the RHGYC for the 2019/2020 term.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council concurs with the recommendation of the RHGYC Interview Team and appoints the following students to the 2019/2020 term beginning September 1, 2019 and ending August 31, 2020.

Representatives	School	Dist.
Numair Haq	Adams HS	1
Yitian Zhang	International Academy	1
Zena Nasiri	Adams HS	1

Master Continued (2019-0344)

Hannah Bennett	Rochester HS	2
Jessica Hrynkiw	Rochester HS	2
Aden Smith	Stoney Creek HS	2
Zoe Pizzuti	Adams HS	2
Jonathan Karr	Notre Dame Prep	2
Hayden Bearre	Rochester HS	2
Amanpreet Dosanjh	Rochester HS	3
Shreya Pillai	Rochester HS	3
Maya Iyer	Rochester HS	3
Ryan Barrett	Rochester HS	4
Dana Williams	Rochester HS	4
Pawel Vijayakumar	Rochester HS	4